Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/29/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rebel Studio Rentals, Inc.		12/29/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NES Equipment Services Corporation		
Street Address:	8770 W. Bryn Mawr		
Internal Address:	4th Floor		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60631		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2575331	E*S-TRUCK
Registration Number:	2644096	RENTMASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)861-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-2000

Email: dgasiorowski@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 200 East Randolph Drive

Address Line 2: c/o Donna Gasiorowski, Sr. Legal Asst.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35926-130 DRG

TRADEMARK REEL: 003632 FRAME: 0674

900088409

72/27

) C9\$ |-

Ö

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Gasiorowski	
Signature: /Donna Gasiorowski/		
Date:	10/02/2007	
Total Attachments: 7 source=Merger doc NES Equipment#page1.tif source=Merger doc NES Equipment#page2.tif source=Merger doc NES Equipment#page3.tif source=Merger doc NES Equipment#page4.tif source=Merger doc NES Equipment#page5.tif source=Merger doc NES Equipment#page5.tif source=Merger doc NES Equipment#page6.tif source=Merger doc NES Equipment#page7.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003632 FRAME: 0675

Action Co.

FORM BCA 11.25 (rey. Dec. 2003)
ARTICLES OF MERGER,
CONSOLIDATION OR EXCHANGE
Business Corporation Act

Jesse White, Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756 Telephone (217) 782-6961 www.cyberdrivellinois.com

Remit payment in the form of a check or money order payable to the Secretary of State.

The filing fee is \$100, but if merger or consolidation knolves more than 2 corporations, \$50 for each additional corporation.

-exchange
Attached hereto as Exhibit A.

FILED

DEC 2.9 2006

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

File #_ 592-0	Nearth is block int	Approve	
Type of Piste	assuly in DROX BIK	ino adova inte mia	
NOTE: Strike inapplicable words in Items 1, 3 and 4.			
merge 1. Names of the corporations proposing to -consolid -exchange-s	e etc. , and the state or country c thares	of their incorporation:	
Name of Corporation	State or Country of Incorporation	Corporation File Number	
NES Equipment Services Corporation	Illinois .	5920-634-6	
Rebel Studio Rentals, Inc.	California .	M	
•			
The laws of the state or country under which each or exchange.	corporation is incorporated perm	lits such merger,consolid	
. (a) Name of the new corporation: NES E	quipment Services Corpora	lion	
(b) It shall be governed by the laws of: Illinois		•	
If not sufficient space to cover this p	ooint, add one or more sheets o	f this size.	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003632 FRAME: 0676

		Plan of consolidation was approved, as to each corporation not organized in illinois, in compliance with the laws of the state under which it is organized, and (b) as to each illinois corporation, as follows: (The following items are not applicable to mergers under §11.30 — 90% owned subsidiary provisions. See Article 7.)					
	(Only "X" one box for each illing	ols corporation)					
		By the shareholders, a resolution of the board of directors having been duly adopted and submitted to a vote at a meeting of shareholders. Not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporation voted in favor of the action taken. (§ 11.20)	By written consent of the shareholders having notless than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporation. Spareholders who have not consented in writing have been given notice in accordance with § 7.10 (§ 11.20)	Bywritien consen of ALL the share holders entitled to vote on the action in accordance with § 7.10 & § 11.20			
N	ame of Corporation	•••••					
N	ES Equipment Services Corporation			Ø			
			Q				

- a. The surviving, new or acquiring corporation may be served with process in the State of Illinois in any proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois which is a party to the merger, consolidation or exchange and in any proceeding for the enforcement of the rights of a dissenting shareholder of any such corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois against the surviving, new or acquiring corporation.
- b. The Secretary of State of the State of Illinois shall be and hereby is irrevocably appointed as the agent of the surviving, new or acquiring corporation to accept service of process in any such proceedings, and
- c. The surviving, new, or acquiring corporation will promptly pay to the dissenting shareholders of any corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois which is a party to the merger, consolidation or exchange the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled under the provisions of "The Business Corporation Act of 1983" of the State of Illinois with respect to the rights of dissenting shareholders.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003632 FRAME: 0677

a.	The number of outstanding shares of each class owned	shares of each class of e immediately prior to the (ach merging subsidia	ry corporation and the nu merger by the parent cor	mber of suc poration; an
	Name of Corporation	Total Number Outstan of Each (of Shares ding	Number of Shares of E Owned Immediately Merger by the Parent C	Each Class Prior to
		Fit was an about a supply of the supply of t			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
*	······································			**************************************	
					:
				-	
b.	(Not applicable to 100% own The date of mailing a copy of the	he plan of merger and not	ice of the right to disse	nt to the shareholders of a	: ach merging
	subsidiary corporation was _	(Month & Day)	(Year)		· .
	Was written consent for the me of all subsidiary corporations	ergerorwritten walveroft	he30-dayperiod by th Yes □ No	e holders of all the outstar	iding shares
	(If the answer is "No," the dup until after 30 days following it the shareholders of each met	he malling of a copy of th rging subsidiary corporat	e plan of merger and lon.)	of the notice of the right (to dissent to ;
8. The	undersigned corporations have me, under penalties of perjury,	e caused these articles to that the facts stated here	be signed by their di sin are true. (Ali signe	ily authorized officers, ea tures must be in <u>BLACK</u>	oh of whom INK.)
Dated [December 29 (Month & Day)	1.006 (Year)	NES Equipm	ent Services Corpor	ation :
•		(Year)	(Exact Name	of Corporation)	•
us	Any authorized officer's sig	nalure)			•
	Michael Milligan, (Type or Print Name and	Secretary Title)			
Dated L	ecember 29	2006		Studio Rentals, Inc	•
	(Month & Day)	(Year)	(Exact Name	of Corporation)	•
<u>u</u>	(Any authorized officer's sig	nature)		•	
	Michael Milligan,	Secretary			•
Dated					:
	(Month & Day)	(Year)	(Exact Name o	of Corporation)	,
	(Any authorized officer's sign	ratura)			:
	Michael Milligan, S				•
C-195.10	(Type or Print Name and T	iue)			

AGREEMENT OF MERGER

This AGREEMENT OF MERGER is entered into as of December 29, 2006 by NES Equipment Services Corporation, an Illinois corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), and Rebel Studio Rentals, Inc., a California corporation (the "Merging Corporation"). National Equipment Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, owns 100% of the capital stock of the Merging Corporation and the Surviving Corporation.

- The Merging Corporation shall be merged into the Surviving Corporation.
- 2. The articles of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation upon the effective date of the merger shall continue to be the articles of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation; and said articles of incorporation shall continue in full force and effect until amended in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.
- 3. The by-laws of the Surviving Corporation at the effective date of the merger shall continue to be the by-laws of the Surviving Corporation and shall continue in full force and effect until amended as therein provided and in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction of its incorporation.
- 4. The directors and officers in office of the Surviving Corporation at the effective date of the merger shall continue to be the directors and officers of the Surviving Corporation, all of whom shall hold their offices until the due election or appointment of their respective successors or their tenures are otherwise terminated in accordance with the by-laws of the Surviving Corporation.
- 5. The outstanding shares of capital stock of the Merging Corporation shall be canceled without consideration.
- 6. The outstanding shares of capital stock of the Surviving Corporation shall remain outstanding and are not affected by the merger.
- 7. The Merging Corporation shall, as and when requested by the Surviving Corporation, execute and deliver all such documents and instruments, and take all such actions necessary or desirable to effectuate the merger.
- 8. The effect of the merger is as provided in this Agreement of Merger and prescribed by applicable law.
- 9. Pursuant to Corporations Code Section 110(c), the effective date of the merger shall be December 31, 2006.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003632 FRAME: 0679 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement of Merger as of the date first written above.

NES BQUIPMENT SERVICES CORPORATION

Its: President ..

Michael Milligan
Its: Vice President and Secretary

REBEL STUDIO RENTALS, INC.

Andrew Studdent

Its: President

Bythe Rafathers Michael Milligan
Its: Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003632 FRAME: 0680

Form BCA-14.35 (Rev. Jan. 2003)	£	OWING MERGER OLIDATION	File# 5920 (134(1)	
Jesse White Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756 Telephone (217) 782-6961 http://www.cyberdriveillinois.com Remit payment in check or money order, payable to "Secretary of State."		JAN 1.7 2007 SECRETARY OF STATE	This space for use by Secretary of State Date - - - - Franchise Tax \$ Filing Fee \$ 5.00 Penalty : \$ Interest : Approved:	
1. CORPORATE NAME: NE				
2. STATE OR COUNTRY OF	INCORPORATION: 1	llinois		
Issued shares of each corporation	Class Serie	es Par Value	Number of Shares	
NES Equipment Services Corporation	Common	\$.01	8,330,000	
	Preferred	\$.01	1,000	
Rebel Studio Rentals, Inc.	Common	\$.01	1,000	
5. Description of the merger: (I Effective as of December 31, 2006, all of thownership.				
6. Issued shares after merger:				
Class	Series	Par Value	Number of Shares	
Common		\$0.01	8,330,000	
7. Paid-in Capital of the survivi	- ·	\$.01 : \$		
	ITEM 8 MUST	BE SIGNED		
 The undersigned corporation has caused this statement to be signed by a duly authorized officer who affirms, under penalties of perjury, that the facts stated herein are true. 				
Dated January 1	0 .2007	NES Equipment Ser	vices Corporation	
(Month & Day). (Any Authorized Office)	(Year)		of Corporation)	
Andrew Studder	I, FIESIUEIII	•		

C-243.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003632 FRAME: 0681 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this written consent as of the date first written above.

National Equipment Services, Inc.

Name: Andrew St

Title: President

Signature page to Rebel Studio Rentals, Inc. Written Consent in Lieu of a Special Meeting of the Stockholder

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003632 FRAME: 0682

RECORDED: 10/02/2007